
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 
4 

66 
LAWS OF THE SIXTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY [CB.86 

Claim 
Claimant No. Nature of Claim Amount 
Maquoketa Community School 
District 66 Tax-free land 
Maquoketa, Iowa reimbursement $ 109.17 
Sabula Community School 
District 67 Tax-free land 
Sabula, Iowa reimbursement 4,937.34 
Bellevue Community School 
District 68 Tax-free land 
Bellevue, Iowa reimbursement 91.62 
Bellevue Community School 
District 69 Tax-free land 
Bellevue, Iowa reimbursement 7.77 
Bellevue Community School 
District 70 Tax-free land 
Bellevue, Iowa reimbursement 42.17 
Bellevue Community School 
District 71 Tax-free land 
Bellevue, Iowa reimbursement 645.4& 
Bellevue Community School 
District 72 Tax-free land 
Bellevue, Iowa reimbursement 54.86 
Interstate 35 
Community School 156 Tax-free land 
New Virginia, Iowa reimbursement 94.58 

SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 
issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set 
opposite their respective names. 

SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively shall be 
in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state of Iowa 
on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which were pre-
sented to the joint claims committee of the Sixtieth General Assembly. 

Approved May 2, 1968. 

CHAPTER 85 

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS 
S. F. 469 

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named firm or persons in settlement of 
claims made against the state of Iowa. 

Be It Enacted by the General A88embly of the State of Iowa: 

1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the gas tax re-
2 fund of the state of Iowa to the following named firm or persons the 

Digitized by Google 



67 
CH.86] LAWS OF THE SIXTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

3 amount set opposite their names in full settlement of the claims which 
4 they have against the state of Iowa, to wit: 
5 Claim 
6 Claimant No. 
7 Albert Lindgren 197 
8 Kingsley, Iowa 
9 Edmund Ruff, Jr. 

10 Emmetsburg, Iowa 
11 F. B. Maloy 
12 Mount Ayr, Iowa 
13 Earl Wagner Sand & Gravel 
14 Monroe, Iowa 

230 

376 

377 

Nature of Claim 
Gas tax refund 

Gas tax refund 

Gas tax refund 

Gas tax refund 

Amount 
$175.00 

30.00 

33.78 

246.96 

1 SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 
2 issue his warrant to the above named firm or persons in the amount 
3 set opposite their names, and the treasurer of the state is hereby 
4 authorized and directed to pay the same from the gas tax refund 
5 account of the state of Iowa. 

1 SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said firm or persons respectively 
2 shall be in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state 
3 of Iowa on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which 
4 were presented to the joint claims committee of the Sixtieth General 
5 Assembly. 

Approved May 27, 1963. 

CHAPTER 36 

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS 

S. F. 418 

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain Jl&med persons in settlement of claims made 
against the state of Iowa. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the gas tax refund 
2 of the state of Iowa to the following named firms the amount set 
3 opposite their names in full settlement of the claims which they have 
4 against the state of Iowa, to-wit: 
5 Claim 
6 Claimant No. 
7 John W. H. Van Wyhe 9 
8 Ireton, Iowa 
9 Raymond Van Wyhe 

10 Hawarden, Iowa 
11 O. J. Schunning 
12 Hawarden, Iowa 
13 Lloyd Johnson 
14 Hawarden, Iowa 

10 

11 

12 

Nature of Claim 
Gas tax refund 

Gas tax refund 

Gas tax refund 

Gas tax refund 

Amount 
$ 65.70 

40.38 

12.00 

63.30 

Digitized by Google 


