	LAWS	OF	THE	SIXTIETH	GENERAL	ASSEMBLY
--	------	----	-----	----------	---------	----------

	Claimant	Claim No.	Nature of Claim	Amount
10	•		Nature of Claim	Amount
19	Maquoketa Community School		m	
20	District	66	Tax-free land	0 100 15
21	Maquoketa, Iowa		reimbursement	\$ 109.17
22	Sabula Community School		~ • • • •	
23	District	67	Tax-free land	
24	Sabula, Iowa		reimbursement	4,937.34
25	Bellevue Community School			
26	District	68	Tax-free land	
27	Bellevue, Iowa		reimbursement	91.62
28	Bellevue Community School			
29	District	69	Tax-free land	
30	Bellevue, Iowa		reimbursement	7.77
31	Bellevue Community School			
32	District	70	Tax-free land	
33	Bellevue, Iowa		reimbursement	4 2 .17
34	Bellevue Community School			
35	District	71	Tax-free land	
36	Bellevue, Iowa		reimbursement	645.4 6
37	Bellevue Community School			
38	District	72	Tax-free land	
39	Bellevue, Iowa	•	reimbursement	54.8 6
40	Interstate 35			
41	Community School	156	Tax-free land	
$\overline{42}$	New Virginia, Iowa		reimbursement	94.58

1 SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 2 issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set 3 opposite their respective names.

1 SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively shall be 2 in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state of Iowa 3 on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which were pre-4 sented to the joint claims committee of the Sixtieth General Assembly.

Approved May 2, 1963.

CHAPTER 35

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS

S. F. 469

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named firm or persons in settlement of claims made against the state of Iowa.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the gas tax re-
- 2 fund of the state of Iowa to the following named firm or persons the

3	amount set opposite their names in full settlement of the claims which			
4	they have against the state of		o wit:	
5		Claim		
6	Claimant	No.	Nature of Claim	\mathbf{Amount}
7	Albert Lindgren	197	Gas tax refund	\$175.00
8	Kingsley, Iowa			
9	Edmund Ruff, Jr.	230	Gas tax refund	30.00
10	Emmetsburg, Iowa			
11	F. B. Maloy	376	Gas tax refund	3 3.78
12	Mount Ayr, Iowa			
13	Earl Wagner Sand & Gravel	377	Gas tax refund	246 .96
14	Monroe, Iowa			

1 SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 2 issue his warrant to the above named firm or persons in the amount 3 set opposite their names, and the treasurer of the state is hereby 4 authorized and directed to pay the same from the gas tax refund 5 account of the state of Iowa.

1 SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said firm or persons respectively 2 shall be in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state 3 of Iowa on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which 4 were presented to the joint claims committee of the Sixtieth General 5 Assembly.

Approved May 27, 1963.

CHAPTER 36

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS

S. F. 418

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named persons in settlement of claims made against the state of Iowa.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 2 3 4	SECTION 1. There is he of the state of Iowa to t opposite their names in fu against the state of Iowa,	the following Il settlement	g named firms the a	mount set
5		Claim		
6	Claimant	No.	Nature of Claim	Amount
7	John W. H. Van Wyhe	9	Gas tax refund	\$ 65.70
8	Ireton, Iowa			•
9	Raymond Van Wyhe	10	Gas tax refund	40.38
10	Hawarden, Iowa			
11	O. J. Schunning	11	Gas tax refund	12.00
	·····			

63.30

- 12Hawarden, Iowa13Lloyd Johnson1212Gas tax refund
 - 14 Hawarden, Iowa